
S;116;109;104;112;111;107;102;100;98;99;100;99;90;8 5;84;83;82;81;77;75;82;79;78;77;77;67
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Ortho
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\/ \/
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Lat Lon kt ° ° kt ° kt NM Lat Lon NM Radian out Radian in

2012/12/30 07:01 -55.99 -97.78 15.3 317.4 ° 158.6 ° 13.1 116.0 ° 12.8 13.1 -5 6.08 -97.43 1 hr  0 mn 1076.9 12.0 -1.0

2012/12/30 08:03 -56.08 -97.43 16.2 321.1 ° 154.9 ° 14.8 116.0 ° 14.5 27.9 -5 6.19 -97.03 2 hr  0 mn 1062.4 12.0 -1.0

2012/12/30 09:00 -56.19 -97.03 16.9 322.6 ° 146.4 ° 17.4 109.0 ° 17.3 45.4 -5 6.28 -96.54 3 hr  0 mn 1045.1 10.0 -1.0

2012/12/30 10:01 -56.28 -96.54 17.0 321.6 ° 147.4 ° 17.4 109.0 ° 17.2 62.7 -5 6.38 -96.04 4 hr  0 mn 1027.9 9.0 -1.0

2012/12/30 11:03 -56.38 -96.04 17.3 324.5 ° 139.5 ° 19.0 104.0 ° 19.0 81.7 -5 6.45 -95.49 5 hr  0 mn 1008.9 7.0 -1.0

2012/12/30 12:00 -56.45 -95.49 17.1 332.5 ° 131.5 ° 19.1 104.0 ° 19.1 100.8 - 56.53 -94.93 6 hr  0 mn 989.8 6.0 -1.0

2012/12/30 13:01 -56.53 -94.93 16.7 332.5 ° 139.5 ° 18.2 112.0 ° 17.8 119.0 - 56.65 -94.42 7 hr  0 mn 972.0 7.0 -1.0

2012/12/30 14:03 -56.65 -94.42 17.6 332.7 ° 139.3 ° 19.5 112.0 ° 19.0 138.5 - 56.77 -93.87 8 hr  0 mn 953.0 7.0 -2.0

2012/12/30 15:00 -56.77 -93.87 19.1 337.8 ° 133.2 ° 21.6 111.0 ° 21.2 160.1 - 56.90 -93.25 9 hr  0 mn 931.8 8.0 -2.0

2012/12/30 16:01 -56.90 -93.25 18.4 333.1 ° 137.9 ° 20.7 111.0 ° 20.2 180.8 - 57.02 -92.66 10 hr  0 mn 911.7 8.0 -2.0

2012/12/30 17:03 -57.02 -92.66 18.9 331.3 ° 135.7 ° 21.3 107.0 ° 21.0 202.1 - 57.12 -92.04 11 hr  0 mn 890.6 8.0 -2.0

2012/12/30 18:00 -57.12 -92.04 19.8 332.5 ° 134.5 ° 22.5 107.0 ° 22.2 224.6 - 57.23 -91.38 12 hr  0 mn 868.5 8.0 -3.0

2012/12/30 19:01 -57.23 -91.38 18.5 328.0 ° 134.0 ° 20.8 102.0 ° 20.7 245.4 - 57.30 -90.75 13 hr  0 mn 847.8 8.0 -3.0

2012/12/30 20:03 -57.30 -90.75 18.3 325.8 ° 136.2 ° 20.4 102.0 ° 20.3 265.9 - 57.38 -90.13 14 hr  0 mn 827.5 7.0 -3.0

2012/12/30 21:00 -57.38 -90.13 18.5 326.9 ° 133.1 ° 20.9 100.0 ° 20.8 286.8 - 57.44 -89.50 15 hr  0 mn 806.7 7.0 -3.0

2012/12/30 22:01 -57.44 -89.50 17.6 326.5 ° 133.5 ° 19.6 100.0 ° 19.5 306.4 - 57.49 -88.90 16 hr  0 mn 787.2 7.0 -3.0

2012/12/30 23:03 -57.49 -88.90 17.5 328.6 ° 129.4 ° 19.5 98.0 ° 19.5 325.9 -5 7.54 -88.30 17 hr  0 mn 767.7 6.0 -3.0

2012/12/31 00:00 -57.54 -88.30 17.6 330.0 ° 128.0 ° 19.6 98.0 ° 19.5 345.5 -5 7.58 -87.69 18 hr  0 mn 748.2 6.0 -4.0

2012/12/31 01:01 -57.58 -87.69 17.7 330.9 ° 128.1 ° 19.8 99.0 ° 19.7 365.3 -5 7.64 -87.09 19 hr  0 mn 728.5 6.0 -4.0

2012/12/31 02:03 -57.64 -87.09 18.2 332.9 ° 126.1 ° 20.2 99.0 ° 20.0 385.5 -5 7.69 -86.46 20 hr  0 mn 708.5 6.0 -4.0

2012/12/31 03:00 -57.69 -86.46 18.5 333.8 ° 126.2 ° 20.6 100.0 ° 20.4 406.2 - 57.75 -85.83 21 hr  0 mn 688.2 6.0 -4.0

2012/12/31 04:01 -57.75 -85.83 19.2 333.4 ° 126.6 ° 21.5 100.0 ° 21.2 427.7 - 57.81 -85.17 22 hr  0 mn 667.0 6.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 05:03 -57.81 -85.17 19.8 333.7 ° 125.3 ° 22.1 99.0 ° 21.8 449.8 -5 7.87 -84.48 23 hr  0 mn 645.2 6.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 06:00 -57.87 -84.48 20.3 333.9 ° 125.1 ° 22.3 99.0 ° 21.9 472.1 -5 7.93 -83.79 24 hr  0 mn 623.4 6.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 07:01 -57.93 -83.79 20.8 332.1 ° 117.9 ° 22.0 90.0 ° 21.9 494.0 -5 7.93 -83.10 25 hr  0 mn 601.4 5.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 08:03 -57.93 -83.10 21.3 330.8 ° 119.2 ° 22.0 90.0 ° 22.0 516.0 -5 7.93 -82.41 26 hr  0 mn 579.5 5.0 -6.0

2012/12/31 09:00 -57.93 -82.41 21.7 329 ° 115.7 ° 22.0 85.0 ° 22.0 538.0 -57. 89 -81.73 27 hr  0 mn 557.5 5.0 -6.0

2012/12/31 10:01 -57.89 -81.73 21.8 328 ° 116.6 ° 22.0 85.0 ° 22.0 560.0 -57. 86 -81.04 28 hr  0 mn 535.5 4.0 -6.0

2012/12/31 11:03 -57.86 -81.04 21.9 329 ° 115.5 ° 22.0 84.0 ° 22.0 582.0 -57. 82 -80.35 29 hr  0 mn 513.5 4.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 12:00 -57.82 -80.35 21.8 328 ° 116.2 ° 22.0 84.0 ° 22.0 604.1 -57. 79 -79.67 30 hr  0 mn 491.5 4.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 13:01 -57.79 -79.67 21.9 326 ° 117.1 ° 22.0 83.0 ° 22.0 626.1 -57. 74 -78.99 31 hr  0 mn 469.5 3.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 14:03 -57.74 -78.99 22.2 325 ° 117.6 ° 22.0 83.0 ° 22.0 648.1 -57. 70 -78.31 32 hr  0 mn 447.5 3.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 15:00 -57.70 -78.31 22.1 326 ° 116.1 ° 22.0 82.0 ° 22.0 670.1 -57. 64 -77.63 33 hr  0 mn 425.5 3.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 16:01 -57.64 -77.63 21.9 325 ° 117.4 ° 22.0 82.0 ° 22.0 692.1 -57. 59 -76.95 34 hr  0 mn 403.5 2.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 17:03 -57.59 -76.95 22.0 323 ° 117.6 ° 22.0 81.0 ° 22.0 714.1 -57. 54 -76.27 35 hr  0 mn 381.5 2.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 18:00 -57.54 -76.27 22.1 322 ° 119.2 ° 22.0 81.0 ° 22.0 736.1 -57. 48 -75.60 36 hr  0 mn 359.5 2.0 -6.0

2012/12/31 19:01 -57.48 -75.60 21.7 319 ° 118.1 ° 22.0 77.0 ° 22.0 758.1 -57. 40 -74.93 37 hr  0 mn 337.5 2.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 20:03 -57.40 -74.93 21.6 317 ° 120.2 ° 22.0 77.0 ° 22.0 780.1 -57. 31 -74.27 38 hr  0 mn 315.5 1.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 21:00 -57.31 -74.27 21.4 315 ° 119.6 ° 22.0 75.0 ° 21.9 802.1 -57. 22 -73.62 39 hr  0 mn 293.6 1.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 22:01 -57.22 -73.62 20.9 313 ° 122.2 ° 22.0 75.0 ° 21.9 824.1 -57. 12 -72.96 40 hr  0 mn 271.6 1.0 -5.0

2012/12/31 23:03 -57.12 -72.96 20.8 311 ° 131.1 ° 22.2 82.0 ° 22.1 846.2 -57. 07 -72.29 41 hr  0 mn 249.5 1.0 -5.0

2013/01/01 00:00 -57.07 -72.29 20.8 309 ° 132.7 ° 22.2 82.0 ° 22.1 868.4 -57. 02 -71.62 42 hr  0 mn 227.4 1.0 -5.0
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2013/01/01 01:01 -57.02 -71.62 20.9 307 ° 131.8 ° 22.1 79.0 ° 22.1 890.5 -56. 95 -70.95 43 hr  0 mn 205.3 1.0 -5.0

2013/01/01 02:03 -56.95 -70.95 21.3 306 ° 133.2 ° 22.0 79.0 ° 22.0 912.5 -56. 88 -70.29 44 hr  0 mn 183.3 1.0 -6.0

2013/01/01 03:00 -56.88 -70.29 21.6 305 ° 132.8 ° 22.0 78.0 ° 22.0 934.5 -56. 80 -69.64 45 hr  0 mn 161.4 0.0 -6.0

2013/01/01 04:01 -56.80 -69.64 21.7 303 ° 135.2 ° 22.0 78.0 ° 22.0 956.5 -56. 73 -68.98 46 hr  0 mn 139.4 0.0 -7.0

2013/01/01 05:03 -56.73 -68.98 21.8 301 ° 136.1 ° 22.0 77.0 ° 22.0 978.5 -56. 65 -68.33 47 hr  0 mn 117.5 0.0 -7.0

2013/01/01 06:00 -56.65 -68.33 21.4 299 ° 137.9 ° 22.0 77.0 ° 21.9 1000.5 -56 .56 -67.68 48 hr  0 mn 95.6 0.0 -9.0

2013/01/01 07:01 -56.56 -67.68 20.8 295 ° 141.6 ° 22.1 77.0 ° 21.9 1022.6 -56 .48 -67.03 49 hr  0 mn 73.7 0.0 -11.0

2013/01/01 08:03 -56.48 -67.03 20.1 293 ° 143.9 ° 22.1 77.0 ° 21.8 1044.7 -56 .40 -66.39 50 hr  0 mn 52.1 0.0 -15.0

2013/01/01 09:00 -56.40 -66.39 19.6 292 ° 134.6 ° 22.2 67.0 ° 22.2 1066.9 -56 .25 -65.77 51 hr  0 mn 29.9 0.0 -18.0

2013/01/01 10:01 -56.25 -65.77 19.0 291 ° 128.9 ° 21.4 59.8 ° 21.4 1088.3 -56 .07 -65.22 52 hr  0 mn 8.5 0.0 -18.0

2013/01/01 11:03 -56.07 -65.22 18.8 289 ° 129.3 ° 21.2 58.7 ° 21.2 1096.5 -56 .00 -65.01 52 hr  23 mn 0.0 0.0 103.0
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